Date: 10/28/2022

Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:10

Attendance: 289

Location: Manitoba

Mount Royal () -vs- Manitoba ()
10/28/2022 at Manitoba

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Mount Royal 2 1 1 4
Manitoba 0 0 0 0

MRU: Robbie Holmes (1); Andrew Fyten (1); Connor Bouchard (1);
Koby Morrisseau (1)

Man:

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MRU Man
1st 15:36 MRU Robbie Holmes Connor Bouchard, Spencer Moe EV 1 0
1st  16:07 MRU Andrew Fyten Nolan Yaremko, Riley Sawchuk PP 2 0
2nd  9:48 MRU Koby Morrisseau Zafir Rawji, Jared Power EV 3 0
3rd 10:26 MRU Connor Bouchard Robbie Holmes, Michael Ladyman EV 4 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MRU Remy Aquilon 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:50 PP
1st Man 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 13:28 PP
1st Man Brett Davis 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:48 PP
2nd Man Ryan Gottfried 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:40 PP
2nd MRU Andrew Fyten 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 19:13 PP
3rd Man Chase Hartje 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 1:30
3rd MRU Andrew Fyten 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 1:30
3rd Man Hayden Ostir 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:31 PP
3rd Man Ryan Gottfried 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 7:31 PP
3rd Man Jackson Arpin 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 8:10 PP
3rd MRU Ethan Regnier 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 11:24 PP
3rd Man Colton Veloso 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:13
3rd MRU Nolan Yaremko 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 12:13
3rd Man Brett Davis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:46 PP
3rd Man Colton Veloso 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:09 PP




Mount Royal 4

Individual

Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Kyle Walker 0 0 0 0 0 1 +3 - - 0
3 Tim Gould 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 = = 0
5 Michael Ladyman 0 1 0 0 0 4 +2 - - 0
8 Spencer Moe 0 1 0 0 0 2 +2 = = 0
9 Ethan Regnier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Robbie Holmes 1 1 1 0 0 4 +2 = = 0
11 Andrew Fyten 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - 2-4 0
12 Connor Bouchard 1 1 0 0 1 4 +2 = = 0
13 Riley Sawchuk 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 - - 0
14 Koby Morrisseau 1 0 0 1 0 2 +1 = = 0
16 Connor Blake 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
18 Blake Stevenson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 = = 0
19 Lane Gilliss 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
23 Nolan Yaremko 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 = 1-2 0
24 Kade Jensen 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
25 Remy Aquilon 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 = 1-2 0
26 Jared Power 0 1 0 0 0 5 +1 - - 0
28 Zafir Rawji 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 = = 0
33 Jackson Berry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Riley Sims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0

Totals 4 8 2 1 1 50 15 0-0 5-10 0
Manitoba 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Simon Harkness 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Samuel Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
4  Parker Malchuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
8 Evan Toth 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
9 Dylan Thiessen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Devon Skoleski 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
11 Hayden Ostir 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
12 Zachary Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = = 0
13 Andre Sutter 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Chase Hartje 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
17 Colton Veloso 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 2-4 0
18 Jonny Hooker 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Jackson Arpin 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
20 Tony Apetagon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
21 Noah Basarab 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
22 Brett Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 2-4 0
27 Ryan Gottfried 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - 2-4 0
28 Codey Behun 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
29 Michael King 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
34 Ross Hawryluk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 13 -15 0-0 9-18 0

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

De

# Player Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
33 Jackson Berry 0 0 O 0 1 Simon Harkness 0:00 0 0O O 0 O 0
35 Riley Sims W 60:00 0 0 5 4 4 13 34 Ross Hawryluk L 60:00 4 0 10 18 18 46

Totals 5 4 4 13 Totals 4 0 10 18 18 46

Mount Royal Faceoffs

Manitoba Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP Man
0-0 PP Man
0-0 PP Man
0-0
PP
0-0 MRU
PP
0-0 MRU
PP
0-0 MRU
0-0
1-0
PP
1-0 MRU
PP
1-0 MRU
PP
2-0 MRU
PP
2-0 MRU
2-0
PP
2-0 MRU
PP
2-0 MRU
PP
2-0 MRU
2-0
3-0
3-0 PP Man
3-0 PP Man
3-0 PP Man
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU
PP
3-0 MRU

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[06:50] Penalty on Remy Aquilon MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[06:50] Start power play for Man.

[08:50] Remy Aquilon (MRU) penalty complete.

[08:50] End power play for Man.

[13:28] Penalty on Devon Skoleski Man 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[13:28] Start power play for MRU.
[15:28] Devon Skoleski (Man) penalty complete.

[15:28] End power play for MRU.

[15:36] GOAL by MRU Robbie Holmes (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Connor Bouchard and Spencer Moe, On ice for MRU: Kyle
Walker; Michael Ladyman; Spencer Moe; Robbie Holmes; Connor Bouchard, On ice for Man: Samuel Stewart; Parker
Malchuk; Devon Skoleski; Noah Basarab; Michael King, goal humber 2 for season.

Mount Royal 1, Manitoba 0
[15:48] Penalty on Brett Davis Man 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:48] Start power play for MRU.

[16:07] GOAL by MRU Andrew Fyten (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nolan Yaremko and Riley Sawchuk, On ice for MRU: , On ice
for Man: , goal number 5 for season.

Mount Royal 2, Manitoba 0
[16:07] Brett Davis (Man) penalty complete.

[16:07] End power play for MRU.
Period #2 Plays
[05:40] Penalty on Ryan Gottfried Man 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[05:40] Start power play for MRU.
[07:40] Ryan Gottfried (Man) penalty complete.

[07:40] End power play for MRU.

[09:48] GOAL by MRU Koby Morrisseau, Assist by Zafir Rawji and Jared Power, On ice for MRU: Kyle Walker; Koby
Morrisseau; Kade Jensen; Jared Power; Zafir Rawji, On ice for Man: Evan Toth; Jackson Arpin; Noah Basarab; Ryan Gottfried;
Codey Behun, goal number 2 for season.

Mount Royal 3, Manitoba 0
[19:13] Penalty on Zafir Rawji MRU 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
[19:13] Start power play for Man.

Period #3 Plays

[01:13] zafir Rawji (MRU) penalty complete.

[01:13] End power play for Man.

[01:30] Penalty on Chase Hartje Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[01:30] Penalty on Andrew Fyten MRU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.

[04:09] Chase Hartje (Man) penalty complete.

[04:09] Andrew Fyten (MRU) penalty complete.

[05:31] Penalty on Hayden Ostir Man 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[05:31] Start power play for MRU.

[07:31] Penalty on Ryan Gottfried Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[07:31] Start power play for MRU.

[07:31] Hayden Ostir (Man) penalty complete.

[08:10] Penalty on Jackson Arpin Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[08:10] Start power play for MRU.

[09:31] Ryan Gottfried (Man) penalty complete.

[10:10] Jackson Arpin (Man) penalty complete.



3-0

3-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

[10:
[10:

10] End power play for MRU.
26] GOAL by MRU Connor Bouchard, Assist by Robbie Holmes and Michael Ladyman, On ice for MRU: Kyle Walker;

Michael Ladyman; Spencer Moe; Robbie Holmes; Connor Bouchard, On ice for Man: Parker Malchuk; Devon Skoleski; Colton
Veloso; Ryan Gottfried; Michael King, goal number 3 for season.

Mount Royal 4, Manitoba 0

[11:
[11:
[12:
[12:
[13:

[13:

[16
[16
[16
[16
[18
[18

[19

[19:
[20:

[20:

24] Penalty on Ethan Regnier MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
24] Start power play for Man.

13] Penalty on Colton Veloso Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

13] Penalty on Nolan Yaremko MRU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
24] Ethan Regnier (MRU) penalty complete.

24] End power play for Man.

:46] Penalty on Brett Davis Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
:46] Start power play for MRU.

:46] Colton Veloso (Man) penalty complete.

:46] Nolan Yaremko (MRU) penalty complete.

:46] Brett Davis (Man) penalty complete.

:46] End power play for MRU.

:09] Penalty on Colton Veloso Man 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

09] Start power play for MRU.
00] Colton Veloso (Man) penalty complete.

00] End power play for MRU.



