Mount Royal () -vs- Manitoba () 10/28/2022 at Manitoba

Date: 10/28/2022 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:10 Attendance: 289 Location: Manitoba

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Mount Royal	2	1	1	4
Manitoba	0	0	0	0

MRU: Robbie Holmes (1); Andrew Fyten (1); Connor Bouchard (1);

Koby Morrisseau (1)

Man:

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MRU	Man
1st	15:36	MRU	Robbie Holmes	Connor Bouchard, Spencer Moe	EV	1	0
1st	16:07	MRU	Andrew Fyten	Nolan Yaremko, Riley Sawchuk	PP	2	0
2nd	9:48	MRU	Koby Morrisseau	Zafir Rawji, Jared Power	EV	3	0
3rd	10:26	MRU	Connor Bouchard	Robbie Holmes, Michael Ladyman	EV	4	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	MRU	Remy Aquilon	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:50	PP
1st	Man		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	13:28	PP
1st	Man	Brett Davis	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:48	PP
2nd	Man	Ryan Gottfried	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:40	PP
2nd	MRU	Andrew Fyten	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	19:13	PP
3rd	Man	Chase Hartje	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	1:30	
3rd	MRU	Andrew Fyten	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	1:30	
3rd	Man	Hayden Ostir	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:31	PP
3rd	Man	Ryan Gottfried	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	7:31	PP
3rd	Man	Jackson Arpin	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	8:10	PP
3rd	MRU	Ethan Regnier	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	11:24	PP
3rd	Man	Colton Veloso	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:13	
3rd	MRU	Nolan Yaremko	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	12:13	
3rd	Man	Brett Davis	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:46	PP
3rd	Man	Colton Veloso	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:09	PP

Individual

Mount Royal 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Kyle Walker	0	0	0	0	0	1	+3	-	-	0
	3	Tim Gould	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	5	Michael Ladyman	0	1	0	0	0	4	+2	-	-	0
	8	Spencer Moe	0	1	0	0	0	2	+2	-	-	0
	9	Ethan Regnier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Robbie Holmes	1	1	1	0	0	4	+2	-	-	0
	11	Andrew Fyten	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	12	Connor Bouchard	1	1	0	0	1	4	+2	-	-	0
	13	Riley Sawchuk	0	1	0	0	0	6	0	-	-	0
	14	Koby Morrisseau	1	0	0	1	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	16	Connor Blake	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Blake Stevenson	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	19	Lane Gilliss	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	23	Nolan Yaremko	0	1	0	0	0	5	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Kade Jensen	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	25	Remy Aquilon	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Jared Power	0	1	0	0	0	5	+1	-	-	0
	28	Zafir Rawji	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	33	Jackson Berry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Riley Sims	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	8	2	1	1	50	15	0-0	5-10	0

Manitoba 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Simon Harkness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Samuel Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	4	Parker Malchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-	0
	8	Evan Toth	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	9	Dylan Thiessen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Devon Skoleski	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-	0
	11	Hayden Ostir	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Zachary Patrick	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	13	Andre Sutter	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	16	Chase Hartje	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Colton Veloso	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	2-4	0
	18	Jonny Hooker	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	19	Jackson Arpin	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2	0
	20	Tony Apetagon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Noah Basarab	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-	0
	22	Brett Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	27	Ryan Gottfried	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	2-4	0
	28	Codey Behun	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	29	Michael King	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-	0
	34	Ross Hawryluk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	13	-15	0-0	9-18	0

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

	De					_	_	
# Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	_2_	_3_	Total
33 Jackson Berry		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 Riley Sims	W	60:00	0	0	5	4	4	13
Totals			0	0	5	4	4	13

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Simon Harkness		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
34	Ross Hawryluk	L	60:00	4	0	10	18	18	46
	Totals			4	0	10	18	18	46

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
50010		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[06:50] Penalty on Remy Aquilon MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Man	[06:50] Start power play for Man.
0-0	PP Man	[08:50] Remy Aquilon (MRU) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Man	[08:50] End power play for Man.
0-0	DD.	[13:28] Penalty on Devon Skoleski Man 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-0	PP MRU	[13:28] Start power play for MRU.
0-0	PP MRU PP	[15:28] Devon Skoleski (Man) penalty complete.
0-0	MRU	[15:28] End power play for MRU.
0.0		[15:36] GOAL by MRU Robbie Holmes (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Connor Bouchard and Spencer Moe, On ice for MRU: Kyle Walker; Michael Ladyman; Spencer Moe; Robbie Holmes; Connor Bouchard, On ice for Man: Samuel Stewart; Parker
0-0		Malchuk; Devon Skoleski; Noah Basarab; Michael King, goal number 2 for season. Mount Royal 1, Manitoba 0
1-0		[15:48] Penalty on Brett Davis Man 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-0	MRU	[15:48] Start power play for MRU.
1-0	PP MRU	[16:07] GOAL by MRU Andrew Fyten (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nolan Yaremko and Riley Sawchuk, On ice for MRU: , On ice for Man: , goal number 5 for season.
		Mount Royal 2, Manitoba 0
2.0	PP	[14C.07] Bueth Devile (Men) monethy consolete
2-0	MRU PP	[16:07] Brett Davis (Man) penalty complete.
2-0	MRU	[16:07] End power play for MRU.
		Period #2 Plays
2-0		[05:40] Penalty on Ryan Gottfried Man 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-0	PP MRU	[05:40] Start power play for MRU.
2-0	PP MRU	[07:40] Ryan Gottfried (Man) penalty complete.
2-0	PP MRU	[07:40] End power play for MRU.
2-0		[09:48] GOAL by MRU Koby Morrisseau, Assist by Zafir Rawji and Jared Power, On ice for MRU: Kyle Walker; Koby Morrisseau; Kade Jensen; Jared Power; Zafir Rawji, On ice for Man: Evan Toth; Jackson Arpin; Noah Basarab; Ryan Gottfried; Codey Behun, goal number 2 for season.
2 0		Mount Royal 3, Manitoba 0
3-0		[19:13] Penalty on Zafir Rawji MRU 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP Man	[19:13] Start power play for Man.
		Period #3 Plays
3-0	PP Man	[01:13] Zafir Rawji (MRU) penalty complete.
3-0	PP Man	[01:13] End power play for Man.
3-0		[01:30] Penalty on Chase Hartje Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-0 3-0		[01:30] Penalty on Andrew Fyten MRU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING. [04:09] Chase Hartje (Man) penalty complete.
3-0		[04:09] Chase Harge (MRII) penalty complete.
3-0		[05:31] Penalty on Hayden Ostir Man 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-0	PP MRU	[05:31] Start power play for MRU.
3-0	PP MRU	[07:31] Penalty on Ryan Gottfried Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP MRU	[07:31] Start power play for MRU.
3-0	PP MRU	[07:31] Hayden Ostir (Man) penalty complete.
3-0	PP MRU	[08:10] Penalty on Jackson Arpin Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP MRU	[08:10] Start power play for MRU.
3-0	PP MRU	[09:31] Ryan Gottfried (Man) penalty complete.
3-0	PP MRU	[10:10] Jackson Arpin (Man) penalty complete.

3-0	PP MRU	[10:10] End power play for MRU.
3-0	MINU	[10:26] GOAL by MRU Connor Bouchard, Assist by Robbie Holmes and Michael Ladyman, On ice for MRU: Kyle Walker;
3-0	PP MRU	Michael Ladyman; Spencer Moe; Robbie Holmes; Connor Bouchard, On ice for Man: Parker Malchuk; Devon Skoleski; Colton Veloso; Ryan Gottfried; Michael King, goal number 3 for season.
		Mount Royal 4, Manitoba 0
4-0	PP MRU	[11:24] Penalty on Ethan Regnier MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP MRU	[11:24] Start power play for Man.
4-0	PP MRU PP	[12:13] Penalty on Colton Veloso Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
4-0	MRU	[12:13] Penalty on Nolan Yaremko MRU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
4-0	PP MRU	[13:24] Ethan Regnier (MRU) penalty complete.
4-0	PP MRU	[13:24] End power play for Man.
4-0	PP MRU	[16:46] Penalty on Brett Davis Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP MRU	[16:46] Start power play for MRU.
4-0	PP MRU	[16:46] Colton Veloso (Man) penalty complete.
4-0	PP MRU	[16:46] Nolan Yaremko (MRU) penalty complete.
4-0	PP MRU	[18:46] Brett Davis (Man) penalty complete.
4-0	PP MRU	[18:46] End power play for MRU.
4-0	PP MRU	[19:09] Penalty on Colton Veloso Man 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP MRU	[19:09] Start power play for MRU.
4-0	PP MRU	[20:00] Colton Veloso (Man) penalty complete.
4-0	PP MRU	[20:00] End power play for MRU.